Microchip Technology - PIC18LF27J13-I/ML Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

The association of a peripheral to a peripheral selectable
pin is handled in two different ways, depending on
whether an input or an output is being mapped.
 2010-2017 Microchip Technology Inc.  DS30009974C-page 167
PIC18F47J13 FAMILY
REGISTER 10-33: RPOR9: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT OUTPUT REGISTER 9 (BANKED EC9h)
U-0 U-0 U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— — — RP9R4 RP9R3 RP9R2 RP9R1 RP9R0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend: R/W = Readable bit, Writable bit if IOLOCK = 0
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 7-5 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 4-0 RP9R<4:0>: Peripheral Output Function is Assigned to RP9 Output Pin bits
(see Table 10-14 for peripheral function numbers)
REGISTER 10-34: RPOR10: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT OUTPUT REGISTER 10 (BANKED ECAh)
U-0 U-0 U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— — — RP10R4 RP10R3 RP10R2 RP10R1 RP10R0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend: R/W = Readable bit, Writable bit if IOLOCK = 0
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 7-5 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 4-0 RP10R<4:0>: Peripheral Output Function is Assigned to RP10 Output Pin bits
(see Table 10-14 for peripheral function numbers)
REGISTER 10-35: RPOR11: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT OUTPUT REGISTER 11 (BANKED ECBh)
U-0 U-0 U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— — — RP11R4 RP11R3 RP11R2 RP11R1 RP11R0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend: R/W = Readable bit, Writable bit if IOLOCK = 0
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 7-5 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 4-0 RP11R<4:0>: Peripheral Output Function is Assigned to RP11 Output Pin bits
(see Table 10-14 for peripheral function numbers)
 2010-2017 Microchip Technology Inc.  DS30009974C-page 170
PIC18F47J13 FAMILY
REGISTER 10-42: RPOR18: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT OUTPUT REGISTER 18 (BANKED ED2h)
U-0 U-0 U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— — — RP18R4 RP18R3 RP18R2 RP18R1 RP18R0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend: R/W = Readable bit, Writable bit if IOLOCK = 0
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 7-5 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 4-0 RP18R<4:0>: Peripheral Output Function is Assigned to RP18 Output Pin bits
(see Table 10-14 for peripheral function numbers)
REGISTER 10-43: RPOR19: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT OUTPUT REGISTER 19 (BANKED ED3h)(1)
U-0 U-0 U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— — — RP19R4 RP19R3 RP19R2 RP19R1 RP19R0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend: R/W = Readable bit, Writable bit if IOLOCK = 0
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 7-5 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 4-0 RP19R<4:0>: Peripheral Output Function is Assigned to RP19 Output Pin bits
(see Table 10-14 for peripheral function numbers)
Note 1: RP19 pins are not available on 28-pin devices.
REGISTER 10-44: RPOR20: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT OUTPUT REGISTER 20 (BANKED ED4h)(1)
U-0 U-0 U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— — — RP20R4 RP20R3 RP20R2 RP20R1 RP20R0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend: R/W = Readable bit, Writable bit if IOLOCK = 0